HAMILTON George Dacre

Born: c 1883 Castle Blayney, Monaghan, Ireland
Died: 3 Nov 1938 (55) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William
Mother: Ellen ?

Married: 24 Dec 1913

HAMMOND Emily Cay

Born: 28 Jun 1888 Auckland, NZ

Died: 29 Dec 1968 (80) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Father: Robert William 1831 - 1908 Karori
Mother: Anne Emily Cay 1854 - 1892 Linwood
Children:

Hamilton Ernie

Born: c 1915

Died: c 1915 (0)

Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

October 1915, Captain, Wellington Mounted Rifles

Mar 1916, Quartermaster, (Maori) Pioneer Battalion
September 1917, Major, Royal Engineers

Served in Treasury Dept & Public Trust Office until 1922

Secretary for Kuku Manakau Dairy Co, Horowhenua Rural
Intermediate Credit Bd, Horowhenua Building Soc.

Justice of the Peace
District Coroner

RSA Levin President 1923 - 1938
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Electoral Rolls:

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
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George
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Bartholomew Rd
Bartholomew Rd
Bartholomew Rd

Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant

Emily

Wellington
Wellington
Levin

Levin

Levin

Saxton St
Saxton St

16 Saxton St
16 Saxton St
16 Saxton St

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



