HAMILTON George Dacre

Born: c 1883 Castle Blayney, Monaghan, Ireland

Died: 3 Nov 1938 (55) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William Mother: Ellen?

Married: 24 Dec 1913

HAMMOND Emily Cay

Born: 28 Jun 1888 Auckland, NZ

Died: 29 Dec 1968 (80) Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Robert William 1831 – 1908 Karori Mother: Anne Emily Cay 1854 – 1892 Linwood

Children:

Hamilton Ernie

Born: c 1915 Died: c 1915 (0)

Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

October 1915, Captain, Wellington Mounted Rifles Mar 1916, Quartermaster, (Maori) Pioneer Battalion September 1917, Major, Royal Engineers

Served in Treasury Dept & Public Trust Office until 1922

Secretary for Kuku Manakau Dairy Co, Horowhenua Rural Intermediate Credit Bd, Horowhenua Building Soc.

Justice of the Peace

District Coroner

RSA Levin President 1923 - 1938

HP0003

Electoral Rolls:

	George		Emily	
1911	Wellington	Civil Servant		
1914	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1919	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1928	Bartholomew Rd	Accountant	Levin	Married
1935	Bartholomew Rd	Accountant	Levin	Married
1938	Bartholomew Rd	Accountant	Levin	Married
1946			Saxton St	Married
1949			Saxton St	Married
1954			16 Saxton St	Married
1957			16 Saxton St	Widow
1963			16 Saxton St	Widow

HP0003 2